	Attorney Docket No. : 31090.0036
	N FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ENTS ONLY
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Howard J. LEONHARDT; and	Name:Bioheart, Inc.
Robert D. LASHINSKI	Internal Address.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	K No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🕅 Assignment 🛄 Merger	
	Street Address: 2400 North Commerce Parkway
Security Agreement Change of	Name Suite 408
Other	
	City: Weston State: Florida Zip:33326
Execution Date: June 9, 2003	
Execution Date: June 9, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍇 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/332,737	
Additional n	umbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No
	idence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:_Rachel S. Watt	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Hodgson Russ LLP	
Internal Address: <u>Hougsoll Russ LLP</u>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
_	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One M&T Plaza	
Suite 2000	08-2442
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Buffalo State: New York Zip: 14	203 (Attach oublicate copy of this page in paying by deposit account)
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
_	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Rachel S. Watt	Cehl Water August 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing Patent Agent, Reg. No. 46,186	Signature Date
I otal number of pages incl	uding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of	Washington, D.C. 20231

05-18-03 05:00pm From-HoDGSON RUSS

+7168490349

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Howard J. Leonhardt, residing at 3425 Stallion Lane, Weston, Florida 33331; and Robert D. Lashinski, residing at 9519 Mill Station Road, Sebastopol, California 95472, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in a "Deployment System for Myocardial Cellular Material," for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear(s) next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Bioheart, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2400 North Commerce Parkway, Suite 408, Weston Florida 33326, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Bioheart, Inc.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Bioheart, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Bioheart, Inc. as the assignce of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

PATENT REEL: 013846 FRAME: 0631

çu de :	HUIEL LE PARC 21/05/03 10:42 Pg: 4/5 le 20/05/03 15:18 Ad NORM Pg: 3/
Weston, FL 33326	(TUE) 5.20'03 9:19/ST. 9)(5/NO. <u>4860</u> 04(7 <u>20</u> P 3
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	.2.
WITNESS, my hand and seal	this 9th day of June 2003.
	1 HA
	Howards. Looninards
Witness:	_ / /
Namo:	
Address:	
Date:	
WITNESS, my hand and sea	and the second state of th
	Robert D. Laphinglet
WITNESS, my hand and sea	Robert D. Laphinglet
	Robert D. Laptinger
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Lastinger
Witters:	Robert D. Lastinger
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Laghingte
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Lastinger
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Lastingle
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Lastingle
Wimess: Natue: Address:	Robert D. Laghingt
Wittless: Natue: Address: Date:	Robert D. Laginger
Wittless: Natue: Address: Date:	Robert D. Laginger
Wittless: Natue: Address: Date:	Redorn D. Lagarnest

RECORDED: 08/04/2003